

GR 180/22

CIS no:- 244/2023

CNR No.WBPU06-000376-2023

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated 20/02/26:-

Today is fixed for production.

The sole accused person Biswajit Soren has been produced on the strength of production warrant issued by this Court.

The accused person is taken into custody.

Now the case record is taken up for charge.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

Perused the charge sheet.

On perusal I find sufficient materials to frame charge against the accused person u/s 448/354B IPC. Accordingly, charge u/s 448/354B IPC is framed against the accused person.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali language to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To date (05/03/2026) for evidence.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the accused files a bail petition.

Hd. the Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Ld. APP.

Perused the case record. Considering the materials on record, the bail prayer of the accused person is considered and allowed.

Thus the accused person may find bail of ₹1000/- with one surety of like amount i/d to j/c.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Later:

Bail bond not furnished on behalf of the accused person.

To date (05/03/2026) for production and evidence.

Issue summons to CSW no. 1 and 2.

D/c by me:

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM-2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia